

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11251-11252/2008(From the judgement and order dated 01.05.2008 in FA No. 299/2008 with
cross-objection No. 50/08 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DAMYANTIBEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Saahila Lamba, Adv.

M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to claims involved let a sum of Rs.
15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) be deposited with the
concerned MACT within six weeks from today. On the amount
being deposited Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten lakhs only) shall be
permitted to be withdrawn on such terms as may be fixed by the
Tribunal.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master