

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).21888-21889 of 2008

(From the Judgment and Order dated 1.5.2008 in First Appeal No.299 of 2008 with cross objections No.50 of 2008 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

... Petitioner (s)

Versus

DAMYANTIBEN & ORS.

... Respondent (s)

Date : 06/12/2008 The above petition was taken up today for settlement

CORAM :

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM**

For Petitioner (s)

**Mr. Atul Nanda, adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.
For M/s Law Associates & Co.**

For Respondent (s)

**This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
with the consent and agreement through their counsel.
The following Order/Award is passed :-**

List these matters on the next Lok Adalat.

(P.SATHASIVAM)

(Dr.ARIJIT PASAYAT)