

ITEM NO.9

LOK ADALAT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21888-21889/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 01/05/2008 in First Appeal No.299 of 2008 with cross objection No.50 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMYANTIBEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2009

The above appeal/ petition was taken up today
for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay, Adv. for

M/S Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following order/ award is passed:-

List in Court.

2

(P. Sathasivam)

(Dr. Arijit Pasayat)